
PIERCE COUNTY ETHICS CODE VERIFIED COMPLAINT 
 
 This is a complaint against a Pierce County employee, elected official or 
committee member.  The person filing the complaint believes that it falls within the 
scope of the Ethics Code adopted by the Pierce County Board of Supervisors.  The 
purpose of this complaint is to request an investigation into the actions of the 
employee or official.  PARAGRAPHS 1-4 MUST BE COMPLETED.  THE 
COMPLAINT MUST BE SIGNED AND NOTARIZED. 
 
The Complainant (person filing complaint) states and alleges as follows: 
 
1. Name and Address of Person or Persons filing Complaint: 

Name:  _______________________________________________________ 
Address:______________________________________________________ 
City/State/Zip Code:  ____________________________________________ 
Telephone Number:  ____________________________________________ 
 

2. Name and Position of Person or Persons Complaint is Against:   
Name:  ______________________________________________________ 
Title or Position within County (employee, elected official, committee  
member, etc.)__________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________ 

 
3. Date, Time and Place of Incident giving rise to complaint: 

Date:  ________________________________________________________ 
Time: ________________________________________________________ 
Place: ________________________________________________________ 
Facts of Incident:  What happened?  
_____________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________ 

 
4. That Complainant believes the following  sections of the Ethics Code were violated:  

______ Unfair and unequal treatment (24-7) 
______ Political activities (24-8) 
______ Use of county property for personal use  (24-8) 
______ Campaigning while at work for county (24-8) 

      ______ Favoritism toward a relative in employment decision (24-9 
      ______ Conflict of Interest (24-10) 
      ______      Interest in Contract with County (24-10) 
      ______ Financial interest in Legislation at county level (24-10) 
      ______ Disclosure of privileged & confidential information (24-10) 
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        ______ Receipt of gift to influence action (24-10) 
        ______ Having a financial interest in business before the county board or a 

committee thereof (24-10) 
        ______ Other ________________________________________________ 

             ____________________________________________________ 
 

 5.  That the following witnesses can testify to said acts or omissions: 
 
Name:    Address     Telephone: 
_____________________      ___________________________________  ____________ 
_____________________      ___________________________________  ____________ 
_____________________      ___________________________________  ____________ 
_____________________      ___________________________________  ____________ 
_____________________      ___________________________________  ____________ 
 
 
 6.  That the following documentary evidence of said acts or omissions is 
available:  _______________________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________
. 
 7.   That this Complaint is made to the Corporation Counsel or District Attorney 
for Pierce County under the provisions of Pierce County Ethics Code and that the 
Corporation Counsel or District Attorney may bring an action to recover the forfeiture 
provided in Pierce County Ethics Code Section 24-15. 
 
 WHEREFORE, Complainant requests that the Corporation Counsel or District 
Attorney for Pierce County, Wisconsin, timely institute an action against 
_______________________ [official or employee] to investigate alleged violations and 
to recover the forfeiture provided by law (PCCode 24-15), together with reasonable costs 
and disbursements as provided by law. 
 
STATE OF WISCONSIN) 
                    ) ss. 
County of Pierce               ) 
 _______________________ being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that 
___he is the above-named Complainant, that ___he has read the foregoing Complaint and 
that, based on his/her knowledge, the contents of the Complaint are true. 

 
______________________________ 

        COMPLAINANT 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
_______day of ____________, 200____ 
________________________________ 
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin 
PierceCountyEthicsCodeVerifiedComplaint/ETHICS BOARD 
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